
Wisconsin Citizen Review Panels 

Key Contact List 
Last Updated: December 2025 

Panel & Local Agency Key Contact(s) 

Wisconsin Department of Children & Families 

Division of Safety & Permanence (DSP) 

Bureau of Safety & Wellbeing (BSWB) 

 
Agency Contact Information: 

201 W. Washington Avenue 

Madison, WI 53703 

(608) 422 - 7163 

State Citizen Review Panel Coordinator: 

 
DeAnna Witt 

Bureau of Safety & Wellbeing (BSWB) 

Division of Safety & Permanence 

 
Email: 

dcfdspcrpstatecoordinator@wisconsin.gov 

Jefferson County Citizen Review Panel 

 
Agency Contact Information: 

Jefferson County Human Services Department 

1541 Annex Road 

Jefferson, WI 53549 

(920) 674 - 3105 

 
Panel Chairs: 

 

Andrea Szwec  
andreas@jeffersoncountywi.gov 

 

Alyssa Hake  

Fiscal Agent: 

Jefferson County Human Services 

Department 

1541 Annex Road 

Jefferson, WI 53549 

Agency Liaisons: 

Brent Ruehlow 

 Director 

Jefferson County Human Services Department 

brentr@jeffersoncounty.wi.gov 

Langlade County Citizen Review Panel 

 
Agency Contact Information: 

Langlade County Department of Social Services 

1225 Langlade Road 

Antigo, WI 54409 

(715) 627 - 6500 

 
Email: 

dss@co.langlade.wi.us 

Panel Chair: 

Chris Dulmes 

Cdulmes@co.langlade.wi.us 

 

Rachel Ramer 

Rachel.ramer@lakelandcareinc.com  

Fiscal Agent: 

Langlade County Department of Social 

Services 

1225 Langlade Road 

Antigo, WI 54409 

Agency Liaison: 

Stephanie Fassbender 

Langlade County Department of Social Services 

sfassbender@co.langlade.wi.us 

Milwaukee Child Welfare Partnership Council 

 
Webpage: 
 

Milwaukee Child Welfare Partnership 
Council 
 
Agency Contact Information: 

Division of Milwaukee Child Protective Services 

635 N. 26th Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

(414) 343 - 5500 

Panel Chair: 

Vacant 

Fiscal Agent: 

Division of Milwaukee Child Protective 

Services 

635 N. 26th Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

 

Agency Liaisons: 
Bridget Chybowski 
Deputy Administrator 

Division of Milwaukee Child Protective Services  

Bridget.chybowski@wisconsin.

gov 

 

 

Citizen Review Panel Serving Outagamie County 

 
Agency Contact Information: 

Outagamie County Health & Human Services 

320 S. Walnut Street 

Appleton, WI 54911 

920-832-5178 

Panel Chairs: 

Connie Raether 

vcfvws@gmail.com 

 
Larry Creamer 

larryvbc@gmail.com 

Fiscal Agent: 

United Way Fox Cities 

 
Contact Information: 

1455 Midway Road 

Menasha, WI 54952 

(920) 954 - 7210 

Agency Liaison: 
Kay Kiesling 
Division Manager 

Outagamie County Health & Human Services 

Kathleen.kiesling@outagamie.org  

Polk County Citizen Review Panel 

 
Agency Contact Information: 

Polk County Children & Families Department 

100 Polk County Plaza #50 

Balsam Lake, WI 54810 

Panel Chairs: 

Robbyn Bowman 

robbyn@frcscv.org 

 
Amy Elmer 

amye@nwcgc.com 

Fiscal Agent: 

Mental Health Task Force of Polk County 

PO Box 432 

St. Croix Falls, WI 54024 

 
Email: 

mail@mentalhealthpolk.org 

Agency Liaison: 

Leigh Wahlen 

leighw@co.polk.wi.us 

St. Croix County Citizen Review Panel 

 
Agency Contact Information: 

St. Croix County Health & Human Services 

1752 Dorset Lane 

New Richmond, WI 54017 

(715) 246 - 6991 

Panel Chair: 
Kristine Brede 

kristine@frcscv.org 

 
 

Fiscal Agent: 

St. Croix County Health & Human Services 

Department 

1752 Dorset Lane 

New Richmond, WI 54017 

Agency Liaisons: 
Keslyn Mckahan  
Keslyn.mckahan@sccwi.gov 
 

 

Youth Advisory Council 

 
Webpages with Additional Info:  

Youth Leadership Opportunities in 

Wisconsin 
Agency Contact Information: 

Wisconsin Department of Children & Families 

Division of Safety & Permanence (DSP) 

Bureau of Youth Services (BYS) 

201 W. Washington Avenue 

Madison, WI 53703 

(608) 422 - 7163 

Panel President: 

 

 

 

 

 

 
*position can turnover yearly 

Fiscal Agent: 

Wellpoint Care Network 

Ann Leinfelder Grove 

aleinfeldergrove@saintA.org 

 
Contact Information: 

8901 W. Capitol Drive 

Milwaukee, WI 53222 

(414) 463 - 1880 

Agency Liaison: 

Margaret Munns:  

Youth Services Policy Coordinator 

Wisconsin Department of Children & 

Families.  

margaret.munns@wisconsin.gov 
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